Dr. Dinesh Sharma joined as the 15th Principal of R.S.D. College, Firozpur today. Sh. B.B. Sanwalka, Secretary, College Managing Committee, Pandit Satish k. Sharma, Member, College Managing Committee, Sh. S.P.Anand, Director (Administration) handed over the responsibility to Dr. Dinesh Sharma and extended their best wishes to him. Sh. B.B. Sanwalka expressed his views on the occasion that the college has a glorious history and he added that he is sure that Dr. Dinesh Sharma will leave no stone unturned to continue that splendid tradition. It is worth mentioning that Dr. Dinesh Sharma has already been providing his invaluable services to the college as the Head of Department (English).

Dr. Dinesh Sharma said on the occasion that he is indebted to the College Managing Committee for bestowing faith on him and added that he will work out his heart and soul to justify the trust shown in him. He also hoped that the college will impart meaningful education to the students so that students are capable of facing the challenges of modern life. To mark this occasion, the teaching and the non- teaching staff of the college was also present. They congratulated Dr. Sharma and extended their warm wishes to him.

